Presseinformation/Press release/Communiqué de presse/Comunicato stampa/Nota de prensa/Informação de imprensa/新闻稿

Nuremberg/Sharjah, 28 September 2021

NürnbergMesse brings new colour to Indonesia and the Persian Gulf

- Two new trade fairs and conferences for coatings, in Indonesia and the United Arab Emirates, planned for 2022
- The colours and coatings market has growth potential worldwide
- Successful collaboration between NürnbergMesse and Vincentz Network to continue

Signing a contract at the Expo Center Sharjah today, the NürnbergMesse Group and its partner Vincentz Network established two new events for the coatings industry in the Asia-Pacific region and the Middle East. In Indonesia, the first Pacific Coatings Show will be held from 21 to 23 September 2022, and in the United Arab Emirates, NürnbergMesse and Vincentz Network will be holding the Gulf Coatings Show from 16 to 18 October 2022. "Both trade fairs will take place on a two-year cycle", announced NürnbergMesse Group CEO Dr Roland Fleck. "We'll thus be offering five events for the coatings industry on three continents. We're expanding the coatings industry's international network farther every year. Together with our long-standing partner Vincentz Network, NürnbergMesse is continuing to enhance its worldwide standing as a professional organiser of trade fairs."

Following the pause in face-to-face events due to the coronavirus pandemic, this expansion of NürnbergMesse's portfolio resumes the company's former accelerated pace of international growth. "We're now systematically continuing the internationalisation process we began before the pandemic, and will be extending our successful exhibition concepts into new markets. Our formula for success will continue to build on industries' global networking, together with the reinforcement of our corporate brand", adds NürnbergMesse co-CEO Peter Ottmann.

The NürnbergMesse Group and Vincentz Network have a combined portfolio of five events for the coating sector all over the world. The product family had its origins with the European Coatings Show in Nuremberg. Related events followed in Brazil and India. The two new

NürnbergMesse GmbH Unternehmenskommunikation Corporate Communications Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany

T +49 9 11 86 06 - 82 48 F +49 9 11 86 06 - 12 82 48

presse@nuernbergmesse.de www.nuernbergmesse.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Mitglied der Member of



European Major Exhibition Centres Association



The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry



events in Indonesia and the UAE are once again advancing the coatings family quite strategically into growth markets. Projections indicate that in future the entire Asia-Pacific region will represent some 50 per cent of the world's market for colours and coatings. The Southeast Asian markets are expected to show an average growth rate of five per cent over the next five years.

An equally lucrative future market for the coatings industry is growing up in the Middle East and North Africa. In 2019, the regional coatings market was estimated at a total value of roughly US\$10 billion. This market is projected to grow about 4.1 per cent per year over the next five years.

The international network of coatings events:

- PAINTINDIA, Mumbai, India, 10-12 March 2022
- ABRAFATI, São Paulo, Brazil, 21-23 June 2022
- NEW: Pacific Coatings Show, Jakarta, Indonesia, 21-23 September 2022
- NEW: Gulf Coatings Show, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates, 16-18 October 2022
- European Coatings Show, Nuremberg, 28-30 March 2023

About the NürnbergMesse Group:

The NürnbergMesse Group is one of the 15 largest exhibition companies in the world, comprising NürnbergMesse GmbH and its 15 subsidiaries and affiliates. The company has some 900 employees at eleven locations in Germany, Brazil, China, India, Italy, Greece, Austria and the USA. The NürnbergMesse Group also has a network of international representatives operating in more than 100 countries. Its portfolio covers some 120 trade exhibitions and conferences, in both face-to-face and digital formats, focusing on five thematic segments: Retail & Consumer Goods, Building & Construction, Process Technology, Electronics & Security, and Social & Public. Its events provide jobs and generate billions of euros annually in tax revenues and purchasing power effects – making NürnbergMesse an important economic engine for the Nuremberg Metropolitan Region and all of Germany.

Contacts for press and media

Dr Ulf Santjer

T +49 9 11 86 06-80 28 M +49 170 56 58 228

ulf.santjer@nuernbergmesse.de



Maximilian Hensel

T +49 9 11 86 06-85 15 M +49 170 70 57 646

maximilian.hensel@nuernbergmesse.de

All press releases as well as photos and more information are available for free downloading at: www.nuernbergmesse.de/press